MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS
GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND
AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. FITZGERALD
TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. NAIG
SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE

June 27, 2022

Auditor Rob Sand
Auditor of State
LOCAL

Dear Auditor Sand:
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T xecutiftie Council of Jofua

CAPITOL BUILDING
DES MOINES, IOWA 50319
PHONE: 515 281-5368
FAX: 515 281-7562

The Executive Council, in a meeting held this date, approved your request to employ
outside CPA firms to perform the periodic examinations for cities and the amount as follows for

the period ending March 31, 2022:

Firm Name

Cities Included in Agreement

Cost

Gronewold, Bell, Kyhnn
Rachelle Thompson, CPA
O’Connor Brooks

Faller, Kincheloe & Co.
Faller, Kincheloe & Co.
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Victoria Newton
Executive Secretary

Collins, Kelley, Lambs Grove, Laurel, Melbourne

Crystal Lake, Hardy, Lone Rock, LuVerne, Scarville

Maynard, Garber, New Vienna, Randalia, Stanley

Clearfield, Cromwell, Derby, Macksburg, Nodaway

Millersburg, Packwood, Pleasant Plain, University Park, What Cheer

cc: Dana Davis, Executive Assistant, Auditor of State

$19,565
$20,100
$18,950
$15,500
$17.995

$92.110



