MEMBERS OF COUNCIL

HON. KIM REYNOLDS GOVERNOR

HON. PAUL D. PATE SECRETARY OF STATE

HON. ROB SAND AUDITOR OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. FITZGERALD TREASURER OF STATE

HON. MICHAEL L. NAIG SECRETARY OF AGRICULTURE



CAPITOL BUILDING DES MOINES, IOWA 50319 PHONE: 515 281-5368 FAX: 515 281-7562

June 27, 2022

Auditor Rob Sand Auditor of State L O C A L

Dear Auditor Sand:

The Executive Council, in a meeting held this date, approved your request to employ outside CPA firms to perform the periodic examinations for cities and the amount as follows for the period ending March 31, 2022:

Firm Name	Cities Included in Agreement	Cost
Gronewold, Bell, Kyhnn	Collins, Kelley, Lambs Grove, Laurel, Melbourne	\$19,565
Rachelle Thompson, CPA	Crystal Lake, Hardy, Lone Rock, LuVerne, Scarville	\$20,100
O'Connor Brooks	Maynard, Garber, New Vienna, Randalia, Stanley	\$18,950
Faller, Kincheloe & Co.	Clearfield, Cromwell, Derby, Macksburg, Nodaway	\$15,500
Faller, Kincheloe & Co.	Millersburg, Packwood, Pleasant Plain, University Park, What Cheer	\$17,995
	•	
	Total	\$92,110

EXECUTIVE COUNCIL OF IOWA

Victoria Newton Executive Secretary

cc: Dana Davis, Executive Assistant, Auditor of State